

ORDER BELOW EXH. 163

(Passed on : 07.07.2017)

Read the application, say and record. Heard Mr. Sabnis, advocate for the plaintiffs as well as Mr. Walande advocate for the defendants. Present application is filed by the plaintiff for recasting the issues. It is submitted by Mr. Walande, advocate for the defendant that issues are already framed at Exh. 157. I have perused the issues which are already framed. It was framed on 28.09.2016. The plaintiff was silent since then. Now matter is posted for effective hearing from 30.03.2017. Perusal of issue, Exh. 157 and considering the contention in the application and upon hearing advocate for both sides, the Court find that the issues which prayed to recast are already framed below Exh. 157. Thus, it is not necessary to recast as per the application. Thus, application being devoid of merit stands rejected.

Sd/-
(G.H. Patil)
Civil Judge Senior Division
Nilanga.

Date : 07.07.2017.