

Order below Exh.238 in RCS No.215/2010

Gorakh Vs. Mohan & Ors.

By this application defendant Nos.1 and 2 have requested to issue bailable warrant against Shri.Ramesh Bhaurao Patil, R/o. village Dhanora, Tq. Nilanga, on the grounds stated in the application. Perused application. Heard learned advocate for defendant Nos.1 and 2. Record shows that the witness namely Shri.Ramesh Bhaurao Patil was present in the Court on 24/01/2025 and he moved an application at **Exh.236** seeking adjournment. The said application at **Exh.236** came to be allowed and in such situation it was his duty to remain present for recording his evidence. He failed to do so. Hence, issue BW of Rs.3000/- against Shri.Ramesh Bhaurao Patil,R/o. village Dhanora, Tq. Nilanga.

Date : 01/03/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.