

Order below Exh.1 in RCS No.215/2010

Defendant No.1 is present. Learned advocate of both the parties are present. Record shows that BW issued to the witness namely Ramesh B. Patil is served but he remained absent when repeatedly called till 1.55 pm. Defendant Nos.1 and 2 failed to adduce their further evidence. No adjournment has been sought. Hence, the evidence close order dated 19/10/2024 passed against defendant Nos.1 and 2 is hereby restored.

Date :04/04/2025

(Ashish B. Marlecha)
Civil Judge (Sr.Dn.),
Nilanga, Dist. Latur.